usa.siemens.com/5SJ
Product Guide
5SJ4...-HG4 Miniature Circuit Breakers
for North American and International applications
Table of contents
Certifications	 		 3
Description	 		 4
Circuit	breaker	catalog	number	nomenclature	 		 5

Description
5
Circuit breaker catalog number nomenclature
5SJ4      1      10      7      HG41
Frame style
 5SJ4	–	Standard	Frame
Poles
 1		=		1-Pole
	 2		=		2-Pole
	 3		=		3-Pole
Code	 				Rated current (In)
 14		 =		0.3
	 05		 =		 0.5
	 01		 =		 1
	 15		 =		 1.6
	 02			=		 2
	 03	 =		 3
	 04		 =		 4
	 11		 =		 5
	 06	 =		 6
	 08		 =		 8
	 10		 =		 10
	 13		 =		 13
	 18		 =		 15
	 16		 =	 16
	 20		 =		 20
	 25		 =		 25
	 30		 =		 30
	 32		 =		 32
	 35		 =		 35
	 40		 =		 40
	 45		 =		 45
	 50		 =		 50
	 60		 =		 60
	 63		 =		 63
Trip curve (Characteristic)
 6		=		Trip	curve	B,	Magnetic	trip	point	3	to	5	In,	1.13	to	1.45	breaker	rating
	 7		=		Trip	curve	C,	Magnetic	trip	point	5	to	10	In,	1.13	to	1.45	breaker	rating
	 8		=		Trip	curve	D,	Magnetic	trip	point	10	to	20	In,	1.13	to	1.45	breaker	rating
Version
	 HG40		=		240	VAC,	same	polarity
	 HG41		=		240	VAC
	 HG42		=		480Y/277	VAC
6
Product selection – 5SJ41..-.HG40
Type HSJ: Interrupting	rating
	 240	VAC:	14,000	maximum	RMS	symmetrical	amps
	 60	VDC:			10,000	amps
Type NSJ:	 Interrupting	rating
	 240	VAC:	10,000	maximum	RMS	symmetrical	amps
	 60	VDC:		(1-pole)	/	125	VDC	(2-	&	3-pole)
	 	 					10,000	amps
TYPE  HSJ HSJ NSJ HSJ NSJ
No.	of
Poles
In
(A)
Characteristic	B
Order	No.
Characteristic	C
Order	No.
Characteristic	C
Order	No.
Characteristic	D
Order	No.
Characteristic	D
Order	No.
1	 0	.3 — 5SJ4114-7HG40* 5SJ4114-8HG40*
1	 0.5	 — 5SJ4105-7HG40	 5SJ4105-8HG40
1	 1	 — 5SJ4101-7HG40		 5SJ4101-8HG40
1	 1.6	 — 5SJ4115-7HG40		 5SJ4115-8HG40
1	 2	 — 5SJ4102-7HG40		 5SJ4102-8HG40
1	 3 — 5SJ4103-7HG40		 5SJ4103-8HG40